
SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 

2900 South Pike Ave, Allentown, PA 18103 

 

Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 

Regular Meeting Agenda—November 10, 2022 

7:00 PM 

 

 1. Call to Order 

2. Pledge of Allegiance 

3. Notifications: 

▪ All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular 

meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the 

Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is 

up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the 

agenda. 

▪ This public session of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners will be held 

in person at 2900 S. Pike Ave., Allentown, PA 18103 

▪ Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 

4. Bills Payable – Period 10/22/22 – 11/4/22  

5. Approval of the Minutes –October 27, 2022  

 6. New Business 

  A.  ORDINANCES  

   1.  Ordinance Authorizing Issuance of 2022 General Obligation Note in the 

Amount of $1,841,000 

   2. Ordinance Approving Procedures for the Collection of Unpaid Real Estate 

Taxes 

  B.  RESOLUTIONS   

1. Resolution Directing Lehigh County Tax Claim Bureau to Cease Collection 

of Unpaid Real Estate Taxes 

2. Resolution Appointing Chief of Police 

3. Resolution Appointing Interim Emergency Management Coordinator 

  C.  MOTIONS 

1.  Motion Amending Agreement with Portnoff Law Associates to Include 

Collection of Unpaid Real Estate Taxes  

2. Motion Approving Request for Well Isolation Distance Waiver at 1436 

Seidersville Road 

3. Motion Approving Payment #3 (Final) to Columbia Excavating, LLC for 

Lehigh Avenue Stormwater Improvements Project in the amount of 

$19,035.95 

4. Motion Authorizing Advertisement of the Public Inspection Period for the 

Proposed 2023 Budget 

 7.  Courtesy of the Floor:  (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 

8. Adjournment 
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Report dates: 10/22/2022-11/4/2022 Nov 04, 2022  11:04AM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoice detail records above $0 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

A-B-E Laboratory

A-B-E Laboratory 25579 06-448.316 Dep Coliform Bacteria Water Analysis 10/24/22 440.00 .00

Total A-B-E Laboratory: 440.00 .00

Action Rental

Action Rental 630500-2 01-409.373 Lift rental 10/18/22 1,678.83 .00

Total Action Rental: 1,678.83 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp

Allentown Equipment Corp 6391 01-437.375 #63-Trailer inspection 10/19/22 74.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 6392 01-437.375 #60-Trailer inspection 10/19/22 74.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 6394 01-437.375 #62-Leaf Trailer inspection 10/19/22 74.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 6396 01-437.375 #61-Trailer inspection 10/19/22 74.00 .00

Total Allentown Equipment Corp: 296.00 .00

Allentown Public Library

Allentown Public Library 103122 04-456.305 FY-2022-2023-1st installment 10/31/22 43,000.00 .00

Allentown Public Library 63022 04-200202 FY-2021-2022-2nd installment 06/30/22 43,000.00 .00

Allentown Public Library 63022 04-200202 FY-2021-2022-1 st installment 06/30/22 43,000.00 .00

Total Allentown Public Library: 129,000.00 .00

Alvarado, Stephanie

Alvarado, Stephanie 103122 01-401.171 2022-Health Reimbursement 10/31/22 250.00 .00

Total Alvarado, Stephanie: 250.00 .00

American United Life Insurance Co

American United Life Insur 11012022 01-401.158 2022-Nov-life/disability ins coverage 11/01/22 83.17 .00

American United Life Insur 11012022 01-402.158 2022-Nov-life/disability ins coverage 11/01/22 96.36 .00

American United Life Insur 11012022 01-407.158 2022-Nov-life/disability ins coverage 11/01/22 48.18 .00

American United Life Insur 11012022 01-409.158 2022-Nov-life/disability ins coverage 11/01/22 42.59 .00

American United Life Insur 11012022 01-410.158 2022-Nov-life/disability ins coverage 11/01/22 792.34 .00

American United Life Insur 11012022 01-414.158 2022-Nov-life/disability ins coverage 11/01/22 175.63 .00

American United Life Insur 11012022 01-430.158 2022-Nov-life/disability ins coverage 11/01/22 829.06 .00

American United Life Insur 11012022 06-401.158 2022-Nov-life/disability ins coverage 11/01/22 9.64 .00

American United Life Insur 11012022 06-430.158 2022-Nov-life/disability ins coverage 11/01/22 14.45 .00

American United Life Insur 11012022 06-448.158 2022-Nov-life/disability ins coverage 11/01/22 169.94 .00

American United Life Insur 11012022 08-401.158 2022-Nov-life/disability ins coverage 11/01/22 9.64 .00

American United Life Insur 11012022 08-429.158 2022-Nov-life/disability ins coverage 11/01/22 169.94 .00

American United Life Insur 11012022 08-430.158 2022-Nov-life/disability ins coverage 11/01/22 14.45 .00

American United Life Insur 11012022 10-426.158 2022-Nov-life/disability ins coverage 11/01/22 24.26 .00

Total American United Life Insurance Co: 2,479.65 .00

Barbaz, John

Barbaz, John 102622 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-10/26/2022 10/26/22 25.00 .00

Total Barbaz, John: 25.00 .00
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Bazella Group

Bazella Group 7679 41-409.700 DPW Shop floor 10/20/22 5,905.00 .00

Total Bazella Group: 5,905.00 .00

Beck, Charles

Beck, Charles 102622 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-10/26/2022 10/26/22 30.00 .00

Total Beck, Charles: 30.00 .00

Berkheimer Associates

Berkheimer Associates 103122 01-403.453 2022-Oct-LST Comm 10/31/22 87.84 .00

Total Berkheimer Associates: 87.84 .00

Brown, James P.

Brown, James P. 102622 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-10/26/2022 10/26/22 25.00 .00

Total Brown, James P.: 25.00 .00

Casey, Lisa

Casey, Lisa 102822 01-400.200 Reimb-BOC Mtg Catering-Chief  
Soberick Retirement

10/28/22 226.84 226.84 10/28/22

Casey, Lisa 102822 01-401.315 Reimb-Mileage 10/28/22 75.13 75.13 10/28/22

Total Casey, Lisa: 301.97 301.97

Casilio Concrete

Casilio Concrete 115988 41-409.700 Conrete for DPW shop floor 10/17/22 10,654.00 .00

Total Casilio Concrete: 10,654.00 .00

Commonwealth of PA

Commonwealth of PA 11122 01-451.315 2022 Pesticide Business License 11/01/22 35.00 .00

Total Commonwealth of PA: 35.00 .00

Core & Main

Core & Main R791488 06-448.240 Pipe 10/19/22 338.60 .00

Total Core & Main: 338.60 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc.

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 26162 06-448.325 Postage & Mailing Services for Utility  
Bills-Oct 2022

11/02/22 1,052.68 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 26162 08-429.325 Postage & Mailing Services for Utility  
Bills-Oct 2022

11/02/22 921.09 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 26162 10-401.325 Postage & Mailing Services for Utility  
Bills-Oct 2022

11/02/22 657.92 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 26162 06-448.342 Postage & Mailing Services for Utility  
Bills-Oct 2022

11/02/22 535.57 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 26162 08-429.342 Postage & Mailing Services for Utility  
Bills-Oct 2022

11/02/22 468.63 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 26162 10-401.342 Postage & Mailing Services for Utility  
Bills-Oct 2022

11/02/22 334.73 .00

Total Dallas Data Systems Inc.: 3,970.62 .00

Dan's Camera City

Dan's Camera City 160848 01-410.260 Camera lenses 10/27/22 503.47 .00
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Total Dan's Camera City: 503.47 .00

Deer Country Farm & Lawn Inc

Deer Country Farm & Lawn  P46703 41-439.700 Rear view camera 10/24/22 876.00 .00

Total Deer Country Farm & Lawn Inc: 876.00 .00

DeFiore Jr, Richard

DeFiore Jr, Richard 110122 01-430.192 2022 Clothing Allowance 11/01/22 350.00 .00

Total DeFiore Jr, Richard: 350.00 .00

DiMatteo, Francesco

DiMatteo, Francesco 102722 01-406.171 2022 Health Reimb 10/27/22 250.00 .00

Total DiMatteo, Francesco: 250.00 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3CN139405 06-448.375 Return-Core 10/18/22 9.00- .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3CN139405 08-429.375 Return-Core 10/18/22 9.00- .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV877159 06-448.375 #36-battery 10/20/22 152.71 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV877166 08-429.375 #36-battery 10/20/22 152.71 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV879227 06-448.251 #32-Air filter/oil filter 10/26/22 17.45 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV879227 08-429.251 #32-Air filter/oil filter 10/26/22 17.44 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV880709 01-437.375 #26-Air filter 10/31/22 82.83 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV881204 01-437.251 #43-ball joint 11/01/22 39.69 .00

Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 444.83 .00

Ecco Communications LLC

Ecco Communications LLC 80287 01-437.375 New loader radio 08/23/22 30.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 80420 01-410.260 Radio & Antenna 09/23/22 669.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 80529 01-410.375 #218 & #216-TX adjustment 10/06/22 163.80 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 80597 01-410.251 #205-Replace push bumper light 10/24/22 61.80 .00

Total Ecco Communications LLC: 924.60 .00

Ferguson Waterworks

Ferguson Waterworks 603566 41-409.700 PVC Pipe 10/17/22 796.56 .00

Total Ferguson Waterworks: 796.56 .00

Fountain Hill, Borough of

Fountain Hill, Borough of 101922 08-429.536 1Q2022- addt'l capital payment 10/19/22 150.00 .00

Fountain Hill, Borough of 101922 08-429.531 1Q2022 addt'l sewer 10/19/22 835.60 .00

Fountain Hill, Borough of 101922 08-429.531 2Q2022 sewer 10/19/22 1,656.20 .00

Fountain Hill, Borough of 101922 08-429.536 2Q2022 capital payment 10/19/22 750.00 .00

Fountain Hill, Borough of 101922 08-429.531 3Q2022 sewer 10/19/22 737.10 .00

Fountain Hill, Borough of 101922 08-429.536 3Q2022 capital payment 10/19/22 750.00 .00

Total Fountain Hill, Borough of: 4,878.90 .00

Frankenfield, Frank

Frankenfield, Frank 102622 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-10/26/2022 10/26/22 25.00 .00

Total Frankenfield, Frank: 25.00 .00
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Fromm Electric Supply Corp

Fromm Electric Supply Cor 51156000-00 01-409.373 Salt shed lights 10/13/22 254.81 .00

Total Fromm Electric Supply Corp: 254.81 .00

Gatti Morrison Construction Service Inc

Gatti Morrison Construction  503444 41-409.700 L&M Chem-Hard-5 gallons 10/20/22 95.00 .00

Total Gatti Morrison Construction Service Inc: 95.00 .00

Hassick, Richard

Hassick, Richard 102622 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-10/26/2022 10/26/22 25.00 .00

Total Hassick, Richard: 25.00 .00

Home Depot Credit Services

Home Depot Credit Service 101322 41-409.700 Blow Gun Kit/couplers/plugs/shingles-  
for Admin HVAC

10/13/22 108.44 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 101322 41-409.600 Flat brush/paint 10/13/22 40.92 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 101322 01-411.240 Level/sawzall/cordless driver/6 tool  
combo kit/rechargeable batteries

10/13/22 1,080.30 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 101322 41-409.700 Air hose 10/13/22 39.98 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 101322 01-409.240 Gloves 10/13/22 43.89 .00

Total Home Depot Credit Services: 1,313.53 .00

Kessler Freedman Inc.

Kessler Freedman Inc. 10222 01-401.312 Oct 2022-Website updates 10/01/22 160.00 .00

Total Kessler Freedman Inc.: 160.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engineers

Keystone Consulting Engin 182876 01-408.318 2022-Mar-2214 N Melrose Lane  
Grading Plan

04/11/22 597.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 182886 01-408.318 2022-Mar-1603 Lehigh Parkway North  
Grading Plan

04/11/22 597.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 184478 01-408.318 2022-June-3139 Ironwood Lane  
Grading Plan

07/05/22 179.25 .00

Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 1,374.25 .00

Kistler O'Brien Fire Protectn

Kistler O'Brien Fire Protect 208133 01-401.315 Extinguisher Inspection-Police bldg 10/19/22 702.00 .00

Kistler O'Brien Fire Protect 208665 01-410.315 Recharge fire extinguishers @ Police  
Bldg

10/25/22 352.08 .00

Total Kistler O'Brien Fire Protectn: 1,054.08 .00

Klocek, Jessica

Klocek, Jessica 102622 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-10/26/2022 10/26/22 25.00 .00

Total Klocek, Jessica: 25.00 .00

Lehigh County Authority

Lehigh County Authority 102522 08-429.533 3Q22 LCA Sewer 10/25/22 9,358.46 .00

Total Lehigh County Authority: 9,358.46 .00

Lehigh County Law Department

Lehigh County Law Depart 102522 01-400.240 File Ord:  Collection of Unpaid Real  
Estate Taxes

10/25/22 20.00 20.00 11/01/22
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Total Lehigh County Law Department: 20.00 20.00

Lowe and Moyer Garage Inc.

Lowe and Moyer Garage In 361436 01-437.375 #22-Spring 10/25/22 151.36 .00

Lowe and Moyer Garage In 361566 01-437.251 #2-Air assembly 10/24/22 86.35 .00

Lowe and Moyer Garage In 361582 01-437.251 #2-Air Dryer core deposit/gasket 10/24/22 282.73 .00

Lowe and Moyer Garage In 361697 06-448.251 #34-manifold 11/01/22 81.73 .00

Lowe and Moyer Garage In 361697 08-429.251 #34-manifold 11/01/22 81.73 .00

Lowe and Moyer Garage In 361701 06-448.251 #34-kit stop light switch 10/26/22 32.25 .00

Lowe and Moyer Garage In 361701 08-429.251 #34-kit stop light switch 10/26/22 32.25 .00

Lowe and Moyer Garage In 361964 01-437.251 #3-brakes & fittings 11/01/22 459.10 .00

Total Lowe and Moyer Garage Inc.: 1,207.50 .00

M&K Truck Centers

M&K Truck Centers ST102622 06-448.700 #34-New dump truck-2023 Mack  
GR64R

10/26/22 71,815.70 .00

M&K Truck Centers ST102622 08-429.700 #34-New dump truck-2023 Mack  
GR64R

10/26/22 71,815.69 .00

Total M&K Truck Centers: 143,631.39 .00

Macmillian Oil Co of Allentown

Macmillian Oil Co of Allent 135433 01-437.251 motor oil 10/25/22 37.00 .00

Total Macmillian Oil Co of Allentown: 37.00 .00

Madle's Hardware

Madle's Hardware 213120/1 01-409.240 keys 10/21/22 5.98 .00

Madle's Hardware 213169/1 01-409.240 Deck brush/simple green 10/25/22 45.96 .00

Madle's Hardware 213305/1 01-437.251 #3-Couplings 11/01/22 5.49 .00

Madle's Hardware 213497/1 41-409.600 Tape 10/20/22 31.45 .00

Total Madle's Hardware: 88.88 .00

Meier Supply Co Inc

Meier Supply Co Inc 2586972 41-409.700 HVAC for admin bldg 10/25/22 11,876.25 .00

Meier Supply Co Inc 2588530 41-409.700 HVAC for admin bldg 10/28/22 6,210.00 .00

Total Meier Supply Co Inc: 18,086.25 .00

Miller Municipal Supply LLC

Miller Municipal Supply LL 138219 01-433.362 "Emergency Vehicles Only" signs 10/25/22 473.85 .00

Total Miller Municipal Supply LLC: 473.85 .00

Monarch Precast Concrete Corp

Monarch Precast Concrete  04066665 01-430.240 Inlet riser 10/19/22 75.00 .00

Monarch Precast Concrete  0406730 41-409.700 Grates for DPW shop floor 10/27/22 1,710.00 .00

Total Monarch Precast Concrete Corp: 1,785.00 .00

Motors Plus Inc.

Motors Plus Inc. 40989 01-410.251 #223-drive shaft 10/25/22 382.90 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 41003 01-410.251 #219-Oil change/top off fluids 10/05/22 100.63 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 41007 01-410.251 #204-Passenger side headlamp 10/05/22 105.37 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 41021 01-410.251 #204-O2 sensor 10/10/22 333.27 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 41077 01-410.251 #204-Wiper switch 10/24/22 333.18 .00
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Total Motors Plus Inc.: 1,255.35 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp Fund

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2223PRJ9244 01-401.162 2022-Nov-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

11/01/22 36.46 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2223PRJ9244 01-402.162 2022-Nov-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

11/01/22 49.12 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2223PRJ9244 01-407.162 2022-Nov-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

11/01/22 22.73 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2223PRJ9244 01-409.162 2022-Nov-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

11/01/22 321.54 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2223PRJ9244 01-410.162 2022-Nov-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

11/01/22 8,643.42 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2223PRJ9244 01-411.162 2022-Nov-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

11/01/22 18.29 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2223PRJ9244 01-414.162 2022-Nov-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

11/01/22 55.21 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2223PRJ9244 01-430.162 2022-Nov-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

11/01/22 6,408.06 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2223PRJ9244 01-452.162 2022-Nov-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

11/01/22 179.11 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2223PRJ9244 06-401.162 2022-Nov-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

11/01/22 6.37 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2223PRJ9244 06-430.162 2022-Nov-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

11/01/22 8.56 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2223PRJ9244 06-448.162 2022-Nov-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

11/01/22 1,006.60 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2223PRJ9244 08-401.162 2022-Nov-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

11/01/22 6.37 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2223PRJ9244 08-429.162 2022-Nov-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

11/01/22 1,006.60 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2223PRJ9244 08-430.162 2022-Nov-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

11/01/22 8.56 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2223PRJ9244 10-426.162 2022-Nov-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

11/01/22 80.21 .00

Total MRM Trust Worker's Comp Fund: 17,857.21 .00

National Assoc of School Resrc Offc

National Assoc of School R 11422 01-410.421 Registration for Basic SRO Training-
12/12/22 thru 12/16/22-Kress

11/04/22 495.00 .00

Total National Assoc of School Resrc Offc: 495.00 .00

ODB Company

ODB Company 8261680 01-437.375 #23-Short shoe 10/12/22 36.88 .00

Total ODB Company: 36.88 .00

PA Chiefs of Police Association

PA Chiefs of Police Associa 5498 01-406.314 Chief executive search package 10/31/22 4,084.29 .00

Total PA Chiefs of Police Association: 4,084.29 .00

PAPCO

PAPCO 3373569 01-401.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/14/22 43.49 .00

PAPCO 3373569 01-410.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/14/22 1,470.68 .00

PAPCO 3373569 01-430.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/14/22 387.86 .00

PAPCO 3373569 06-448.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/14/22 175.17 .00

PAPCO 3373569 08-429.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/14/22 175.17 .00

PAPCO 3373569 03-413.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/14/22 137.41 .00

PAPCO 3373572 01-430.231 Diesel 10/14/22 1,292.40 .00

PAPCO 3373572 06-448.231 Diesel 10/14/22 47.62 .00

PAPCO 3373572 08-429.231 Diesel 10/14/22 47.62 .00
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PAPCO 3373572 03-413.231 Diesel 10/14/22 210.29 .00

PAPCO 3373907 01-430.231 Diesel 10/20/22 2,363.32 .00

PAPCO 3373907 06-448.231 Diesel 10/20/22 87.08 .00

PAPCO 3373907 08-429.231 Diesel 10/20/22 87.08 .00

PAPCO 3373907 03-413.231 Diesel 10/20/22 384.54 .00

PAPCO 3373919 01-401.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/20/22 32.34 .00

PAPCO 3373919 01-410.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/20/22 1,093.40 .00

PAPCO 3373919 01-430.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/20/22 288.36 .00

PAPCO 3373919 06-448.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/20/22 130.23 .00

PAPCO 3373919 08-429.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/20/22 130.23 .00

PAPCO 3373919 03-413.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/20/22 102.16 .00

Total PAPCO: 8,686.45 .00

Patnaik, Alok

Patnaik, Alok 103122 01-400.460 Reimb-Tolls to PSATC Conference 10/31/22 484.60 .00

Total Patnaik, Alok: 484.60 .00

Patriot Workwear

Patriot Workwear 36076 01-410.238 Hat/gloves/backpack-Laky 10/07/22 117.00 .00

Total Patriot Workwear: 117.00 .00

PenTeleData

PenTeleData B4150892 01-401.320 Acct#3042745-Cable modem rental -
Sept 2022

10/24/22 124.95 .00

Total PenTeleData: 124.95 .00

Plasterer Equipment Co Inc.

Plasterer Equipment Co In W17558 01-437.375 Coupler attachments 10/24/22 211.50 .00

Total Plasterer Equipment Co Inc.: 211.50 .00

PMCI

PMCI 3419 41-451.600 Acrylic coating for Devonshire park  
tennis courts

10/19/22 25,935.00 .00

PMCI 3420 41-451.600 Color coat & paint lines on 4 pickleball  
courts @ Green Acres Park

10/31/22 15,975.00 .00

PMCI 3457 41-451.600 Sealcoat for Green Acres Pickleball  
court

10/31/22 5,250.00 .00

Total PMCI: 47,160.00 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-05340-01002

PPL Electric Utilities-05340 101822 35-433.362 05340-01002 10/18/22 31.29 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-05340-01002: 31.29 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-10550-10002

PPL Electric Utilities-10550 101922 01-451.361 10550-10002 10/19/22 28.24 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-10550-10002: 28.24 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-20380-10009

PPL Electric Utilities-20380 102422 08-429.361 20380-10009 10/24/22 25.34 .00
